Date
11/21/25
11/22/25
11/24/25
12/05/25
12/06/25
12/06/25
12/08/25
12/09/25
12/10/25
12/11-13/25
12/18/25
12/18/25
12/19/25
12/22-23/25
12/29-30/25
12/29/25
01/05/26
01/07/26
01/08/26
01/08/26
01/10/26
01/13/26
01/14/26
01/15/26
01/15-17/26
01/20/26
01/20/26
01/21/26
01/22/26
01/23/26
01/24/26
01/27/26
01/30/26
02/03/26
02/05/26
02/10/26
02/13/26
02/17/26
02/20/26
02/25-03/02
03/8-9/13-16

2025-2026 Cougar High School Basketball Schedule

Opponent

Quemado Jr High Tourney
Magdalena Scrimmage
Wallatowa

Maxwell

Springer

Socorro

Tohajiilee

Magdalena

Socorro

Mescalero Christmas Classic
Pine Hill

NACA (Alb)

Quemado

Striking Eagle 1 Round
Striking Eagle Invitational
Magdalena JV Tourney
Pine Hill

Mountainair

Quemado

Magdalena

Tohajillee

Carrizozo

Magdalena

NACA

Reserve Tournament
Vaughn

Wallatowa

Tohajiilee

Mountainair
Mountainair

Quemado

Hondo

Corona

Carrizozo

Vaughn

Mountainair

Hondo

Corona

Magdalena JV Tourney
District Tournament week

First Round of State/State Tourn.

Place

Away
Away
Home
Away

Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away

Away
Home
Gallup
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

Time
TBA

9:00 am
5:30pm
5:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00pm
4:00pm
3:00 pm
5:00pm
TBA
4:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
TBA

TBA

TBA
4:00pm
4:00pm
3:00 pm
5:00 pm
12:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00pm
TBA

3:30 pm
5:30pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
1:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
4:00 pm
2:00 p.m.
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 pm
TBA

Team

Jr. High B/G
\ B/G
I\Y, B
JVB/V B/G
IVB/V B/G
Jr High B/G
Jr. High B/G
WV B/G
Jr High B/G
\Y B/G
I\Y, B/G
Jrhigh B/G
JrHigh B/G
JrH/V  B/G
JrH/V  B/G
1\Y, B/G
1\Y, B/G
JrHigh b/G
W/N  B/G
JrH B/G
\Y B/G
\Y B/G
Jr. High B/G
Jr. High B/G
\Y B/G
Vv B/G
1\Y, B

Jr high B/G
Jr high B/G
V/IV B/G
V/IV/jrH B/G
\Y B/G
JrH B/G BV
\ B/G
\ B/G
WV B/G
\ B/G
JrH B/G BV
I\Y, B/G






