2025-2026 Cougar High School Basketball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Place	Time	Team
11/21/25	Quemado Jr High Tourney	Away	TBA	Jr. High B/G
11/22/25	Magdalena Scrimmage	Away	9:00 am	V B/G
11/24/25	Wallatowa	Home	5:30pm	JV B
12/05/25	Maxwell	Away	5:00 pm	JVB/V B/G
12/06/25	Springer	Away	1:00 pm	JVB/V B/G
12/06/25	Socorro	Away	1:00pm	Jr High B/G
12/08/25	Tohajiilee	Home	4:00pm	Jr. High B/G
12/09/25	Magdalena	Home	3:00 pm	JV/V B/G
12/10/25	Socorro	Home	5:00pm	Jr High B/G
12/11-13/25	Mescalero Christmas Classic	Away	TBA	V B/G
12/18/25	Pine Hill	Home	4:00pm	JV B/G
12/18/25	NACA (Alb)	Away	3:00pm	Jr high B/G
12/19/25	Quemado	Away	3:00pm	Jr High B/G
12/22-23/25	Striking Eagle 1 st Round	Home	TBA	JrH/V B/G
12/29-30/25	Striking Eagle Invitational	Gallup	TBA	JrH/V B/G
12/29/25	Magdalena JV Tourney	Away	TBA	JV B/G
01/05/26	Pine Hill	Away	4:00pm	JV B/G
01/07/26	Mountainair	Away	4:00pm	Jr High b/G
01/08/26	Quemado	Away	3:00 pm	JV/V B/G
01/08/26	Magdalena	Home	5:00 pm	JrH B/G
01/10/26	Tohajillee	Home	12:00 pm	V B/G
01/13/26	Carrizozo	home	4:00 pm	V B/G
01/14/26	Magdalena	Away	4:00 pm	Jr. High B/G
01/15/26	NACA	Home	4:00pm	Jr. High B/G
01/15-17/26	Reserve Tournament	Away	TBA	V B/G
01/20/26	Vaughn	Home	3:30 pm	V B/G
01/20/26	Wallatowa	Away	5:30pm	JV B
01/21/26	Tohajiilee	Away	4:00pm	Jr high B/G
01/22/26	Mountainair	Home	4:00pm	Jr high B/G
01/23/26	Mountainair	Away	1:00 p.m.	V/JV B/G
01/24/26	Quemado	Home	12:00 p.m.	V/JV/jrH B/G
01/27/26	Hondo	Home	4:00 pm	V B/G
01/30/26	Corona	Away	2:00 p.m.	JrH B/G BV
02/03/26	Carrizozo	Away	4:00 pm	V B/G
02/05/26	Vaughn	Away	4:00 pm	V B/G
02/10/26	Mountainair	Home	3:00 p.m.	JV/V B/G
02/13/26	Hondo	Away	4:00 p.m.	V B/G
02/17/26	Corona	Home	4:00 pm	JrH B/G BV
02/20/26	Magdalena JV Tourney	Away	TBA	JV B/G
02/25-03/02	District Tournament week	,		
03/8-9/13-16	First Round of State/State Tourn			